# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bloomington, MN., L.T. Inc.		06/08/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LNT Merchandising Company, LLC	
Street Address:	6 Brighton Road	
City:	Clifton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07012	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0934171	LINENS 'N THINGS
Registration Number:	2337611	LNT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8000

Email: bharaguchi@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce Haraguchi

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 4300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce Haraguchi
Signature:	/Bruce Haraguchi/
Date:	06/10/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0212

P \$65,00 0

source=LNT-Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0213

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bloomington, MN., L.T. Inc. ("Bloomington"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, owned the following trademarks and registrations ("the Marks") free from any encumbrance or third-party interest:

LINENS 'N THINGS

U.S. Registration No. 0934171

LNT

U.S. Registration No. 2337611

MAKE YOUR HOME HAPPY

U.S. Application No. 78/257756

LINENS 'N THINGS

Canadian Trademark Reg. TMA548162

LNT

Canadian Trademark Reg. TMA596581

AND WHEREAS, LNT Merchandising Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, has acquired from Bloomington the Marks and registrations thereof, together with all of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bloomington assigns, transfers and sets over to LNT Merchandising Company, LLC as of January 4, 2004 the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the above-identified registrations, and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

Date: 6-8-2005

BLOOMINGTON, MN., L.T. INC.

3.7

DAVID DIC

T:41...

VICE-PRESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

Notary Public

JOANN VESPUCCI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2007

(NOTARY SEAL)

RECORDED: 06/10/2005

CH1 10909402.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0214

C111 10707402.1